Gordon Riske (Note) KION Group AG
(“KION”)

Beneficial owner 227,350
ordinary shares

0.23%

Interest held by
spouse

3,000
ordinary shares

0.003%

Note: Gordon Riske, a non-executive Director, was the beneficial owner of 227,350 shares in KION and he was

also deemed to be interested in 3,000 shares in KION which were beneficially held by his wife, Ms. Benita

Riske.

Save as disclosed above, as at 31 December 2015, none of the Directors, the chief executives
nor the supervisors had an interest or short position in the shares, underlying shares or
debentures of the Company or any of its associated corporations that was recorded in the
register required to be kept pursuant to Section 352 of the SFO, or as otherwise notified to the
Company pursuant to the Model Code.

– 45 –

Details of Changes in Share Capital and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

(I) Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital (as at 31 December 2015)

Before the movement Increase/decrease in the movement (+, –) After the movement

No. of

shares Percentage

New shares

issued

Bonus

Issue

Transfer

of surplus

to capital

Restriction

lifted Sub-total

No. of

shares Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Restricted circulating shares 467,464,752 23.38% – – 467,464,752 – 467,464,752 934,929,504 23.38%

1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –

2. State-owned legal person shares 410,632,752 20.54% – – 410,632,752 – 410,632,752 821,265,504 20.54%

3. Shares held by other domestic entities 56,832,000 2.84% – – 56,832,000 – 56,832,000 113,664,000 2.84%

including: Shares held by domestic non-state-

owned legal persons – – – – – – – – –

Shares held by domestic

natural persons 56,832,000 2.84% – – 56,832,000 – 56,832,000 113,664,000 2.84%

4. Shares held by foreign entities – – – – – – – – –

including: Shares held by overseas

legal persons – – – – – – – – –

Shares held by overseas

natural persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Non-restricted circulating shares 1,531,844,887 76.62% – – 1,531,844,887 – 1,531,844,887 3,063,689,774 76.62%

1. RMB ordinary shares 1,046,084,887 52.32% – – 1,046,084,887 – 1,046,084,887 2,092,169,774 52.32%

2. Domestic listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 485,760,000 24.30% – – 485,760,000 – 485,760,000 971,520,000 24.30%

4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total number of shares 1,999,309,639 100% – – 1,999,309,639 – 1,999,309,639 3,998,619,278 100%

– 46 –

(II) Shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders (as at 31 December 2015)

Total number of Shareholders The number of shareholders is 174,363 among which
174,087 are shareholders of “A” shares and 276 are
shareholders of “H” shares.

Shareholdings of the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder Type of Shareholder

Approximate
 percentage of

shares held

Total
number of

shares held

Number of
restricted

 shares held

Number of
shares

pledged
or frozen

(%)

HKSCC Nominees Limited Foreign shareholder 24.23% 968,690,428 – N/A
Weichai Group Holdings Limited State-owned legal person 16.83% 672,952,800 672,952,800 –